	MATION REPORT
First Information of a cognizable crim Sub-Divn. M. Codex	Hum Year 202 FIR No. 52 22 Date 01:99
Sections	ii) Act - Sections
iii) Act	iv) Other acts & Sections 25(1)(0) 21 how
b) Occurrence of Offence : Day	Date 04.2022 Time 22.35 hy 73.25
c) Information received Date	Time 23.155 m. G.D. No. 44 at the P.S.
4. Type of Information: Written / Oral ! Written 5. Place of Occurrence: a) Direction and Distance fr	OM PS Approx 15 KM North West
b) Address At Saldike More on	Ladhurun Koshi pro Roond, Situated and
MIL Saldiby Pis- How, Dirt IV	on ViBeat No. Anchol Mu - 1 , 11 310 38
6. Complainant / Informant :	e name of P.SDistrict
a) Name SI Crops Chattechon you.	hyam Blotta Chan'yay. d) Nationality Indian
b) Father's / Husband's Name	hyam Bhatta Chanyan
e) Address Afrance Hum, District	a Yu Lin .:
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	rjan @ Lott Areay.
STO I	+ Kurban Ansay
of a	ull particulars injan @ Lotte Areay. + Kurban Areay. 111- Metal Schart. O.S Adm, Out-Ibrilin.
	2- 1144 (04)
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/in	nformant
Darticulars of properties stolen/involved : (Attach ser	parate sheet, if required):
9. Particulars of properties stolerimitorived . (Attach sep	parate sheet, in required).

10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved	
10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved	
10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved	The original written Complainant Which is treoled as FIR is attach here with
10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved	The original written Complainent Which is trested as FIR is affect hore with
10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved	The original written Complainent Which is trested as FIR is affect hore with
10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved	The original writer Complainant Which is freeled as FIR is attach here with officer-in Charge officer-in C
10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved	The original written Complainent Which is freeled as FIR is affect here with officer-inchance offic
10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved	The original writer Complainant Which is freeled as FIR is affect here with office in Charles office in C
10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved	The original written Complainent Which is freeled as FIR is affect here with officer-inchance offic
10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved	The original writer Complainent - Which - William office to the with office station of office (s) u/s. 25 'U) (Pist paralle forms for purule on point of jurisdiction FIR read over to the d and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.
10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved	The original writer Complainent Which Libdresh of Complainent Which Libdresh of Complainent Charles Station of Officer in Char
10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved	The original writer Complainent Which Librold of FIR is affect here with office station of office (s) u/s. 25 'U) (Pist puralish from fell on point of jurisdiction FIR read over to the d and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost
10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved	The original writer Complains of Which Librola of Complains of Hard Afred of the With office Station of Officer in Charles of the Complains of Cost of the Complains of the Cost of the Complains of the Cost of the Complains of the Cost of the Cost of the Complains of the Cost of the Cos
10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved	The original written Complains he Which Librosh of the With Arestal ax file is affect here with office station of offence(s) u/s. 25'U) (Bissparial to take up the on point of jurisdiction FIR read over to the d and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost. Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Poince Station Name. Spik ANTA Mult

.22

To
The Officer-In-Charge
Hura PS
Sir,

In producing herewith one arrested accused namely Piyarjan @ Latif Ansary(35),S/O-Lt Kurban Ansary of vill-Metyalsahar,, PS-Adra, Dist-Purulia with Arrest Memo, seizure list, other related papers and seized articles such as one iron made single bore country made firearms having length of 27 cm (approx) with butt, barrel, firing pin, trigger etc. The length of the barrel is 15.5 cm (approx) and one live ammunition of 8 mm under proper seizure list and being labeled properly, I beg to inform you that today (01.04.22) during my spl. mobile duty at Ladhurka more under Hura PS area vide Hura PS CC No-1160 Dtd-01.04.2022 & GDE No-37 Dtd-01.04.2022 at 22.15 hrs received a telephonic information from my reliable source that one person aged about 35 years was seen loitering at Saldiha more on Ladhurka-Kashipur road under Hura PS and a careful observation from the close point of view something like the butt of a small firearms was seen at his waist being kept supported with his pant and it was his firm belief that it was nothing but a fire arms . I asked him to keep eye upon the suspicious person and consulted with O/C Hura PS over telephone about this matter and as per his direction at 22.15 hrs, I along with C/1580-Alam Ansary, JC/1501-Tarun Om both of Hura PS started for working out the information after briefing them properly about the gravity of the information and my plan to nab him. We reached at Saldiha more at around 22.25 hrs and keeping the vehicle parked in a safe place we preceded to the spot on feet. On reaching there, my source identified the person by gesture from a distance and we apprehended one youth and on asked he identified himself as Piyarjan @ Latif Ansary(35),S/O-Lt Kurban Ansary of Vill-Metyalsahar, PS-Adra, Dist- Purulia and I disclosed him about the information and on searching one iron made single bore country made fire arms having length of 27 cm (approx) with butt, barrel, firing pin, trigger etc has been found. The length of the barrel is 15.5 cm (approx) and was recovered from his exclusive possession and on opening the fire arms one live ammunition of 8 mm was recovered as being loaded in the fire arms. On asked he failed to produce any constitutional papers in support of possessing or keeping the fire arms. I seized the above narrated firearms and ammunition from his possession under proper seizure list and also labeled them separately in between 22.35 hrs & 23.05 hrs, but no public witness could be made available there on that time. After seizure I arrested him at 23.15 hrs observing all the formalities regarding arrest as his offense comes under the purview of Indian Arms Act.

Hence I pray that a specific case may kindly be started against above noted arrested accused person under proper section of law and arrange for its investigation.

Enclosure:-Seizure list, Check list

Received on 01 64.21 of 23:50 hrs
and storbid Hum Be core no 52/22

2+01.04.21 UIS 25(1)(0) |27 Arms
Act 1

61-04. 2 Officer-in-Charge Hura Police Station Dist.-Purulia Yours faithfully, Lepoul Bhothachengles

SI of Police Dist-Purulia